Section 173.071  Reimbursement of Expenses for Members of Council 

The members of Council shall be entitled to be reimbursed for the cost of 

expenses incurred by them in the performance of their official duties in an amount not 

to exceed one thousand and two hundred dollars ($1,200.00) Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per month. Requests for reimbursement shall be 

submitted monthly in writing to the Clerk of Council. Expenses submitted for 

reimbursement must be substantiated by written documentation in accordance with 

guidelines for the reporting of expenses by members of Council promulgated by the